

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 927 of 2023

.....
Amit Kumar Sharma **Petitioner**
Versus
1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Manish Kumar Chawda **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Snehlika Bhagat, A. P. P.
For the O. P. No. 2 : None
.....

05/03.10.2023 It is submitted that the petitioner is in custody and is ready to settle the dispute with the informant-opposite party no. 2.

As the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court having roster is not holding Court today, put up this case on 05.10.2023.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)